

No. 97171

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

**STATE OF MISSOURI EX REL.
KEVIN HILLMAN,
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF PULASKI COUNTY,
Relator,
v.
THE HONORABLE JOHN BEGER
CIRCUIT JUDGE OF THE
25TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
Respondent,**

**Petition for Writ of Prohibition and/or Mandamus to the
Supreme Court of Missouri
From the Circuit Court of Pulaski County, Missouri
25th Judicial Circuit, Division II
The Honorable John Beger, Judge**

RELATOR'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin Hillman, #58059
Prosecuting Attorney
Pulaski County, Missouri
301 Historic Route 66 East, Suite 300
Waynesville, Missouri 65583
(573) 774-4770 (Phone)
(573) 774-4779 (Fax)
Kevin.Hillman@prosecutors.mo.gov
Relator

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....2

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....3

POINTS RELIED ON5

I. RELATOR IS ENTITLED TO AN ORDER PROHIBITING RESPONDENT FROM DISCHARGING AND RELEASING THE DEFENDANT FROM PROBATION BECAUSE THE RECENT AMENDMENT TO SECTION 217.703 RSMO PROHIBITING DISCHARGE FROM PROBATION WHEN RESTITUTION IS NOT COMPLETE SHOULD BE APPLIED TO THIS CASE.....5

II. RELATOR IS ENTITLED TO AN ORDER PROHIBITING RESPONDENT FROM DISCHARGING THE DEFENDANT AND RELEASING THE DEFENDANT FROM PROBATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 217.703 RSMO BECAUSE THE LEGISLATIVE INTENT TO PROHIBIT DISCHARGE FROM PROBATION WHEN RESTITUTION IS NOT COMPLETE IS CLEAR FROM THE RECENT AMENDMENT TO SECTION 217.703 RSMO.....5

ARGUMENT I.....6

ARGUMENT II.....11

CONCLUSION.....13

Table of Authorities

Cases

Bell v. State, 996 S.W.2d 739 (Mo. App. S.D. 1999).....9

Carlyle v. Missouri Department of Corrections, 184 S.W.3d 76 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005).....10

Fields v. Missouri Board of Probation and Parole, --S.W.3d-- (Mo. App. W.D. 2018), 2018 WL 4079423.....8

McCulley v. State, 486 S.W.2d 419 (Mo. 1972).....9

Missouri Hospital Association v. Air Conservation Commission, 874 S.W.2d 380 (Mo App. W.D. 1994).....12

Prapotnik v. Crowe, 55 S.W.3d 914 (Mo. App. W.D. 2001).....8

State v. Lawhorn, 762 S.W.2d 820 (Mo. Banc 1988).....10

State ex rel. McCulloch v. Schiff, 852 S.W.2d 392 (Mo App. E.D. 1993).....12

State ex. rel. Nixon v. Russell, 129 S.W.3d 867 (Mo banc. 2004).....7,8

State v. Thomas, 174 S.W.2d 337 (Mo banc. 1943).....12

State v. Sumlin, 820 S.W.2d 487 (Mo banc. 1991).....7

Statutes

Section 1.160 RSMo.....7,9,10

Section 217.703 RSMo.....6,8,9,10,11,12,13

Section 559.105 RSMo.....6,8,9,10,11,12,13
